© DIS Sensors | Oostergracht 40 | 3763 LZ SOEST | The Netherlands | www.dis-sensors.com | Subject to change without notice
Intended use
The QG65/76D Inclinometer is a high-performance
MEMS-based, gyro-compensated inclination sensor
with an analog interface, designed specifically for
accurate and stable measurements in dynamic
environments. With its advanced Kalman filter
algorithm, this sensor ensures high precision,

Product Code Identification
Product Identification can be found on DIS website.
Order Code
QG65D-KDXYh-010H-AV3-CM-UL
Housing Size
65 = 60 x 50 mm
76 = 70 x 60 mm
Generation
D = 2nd Generation
D    = Dynamic
Measuring Axis
IX      = 1 axis (X-axis)
DXY  = 2 axis (X-axis and Y axis)
Housing Material
K = Plastic
S = Stainless Steel
Mounting Orientation
h  = Horizontal
v  = Vertical
Measuring Range
010  = ± 10°
030  = ± 30°
090  = ± 90°
360  = ± 180°
Accuracy
empty   = Standard accuracy
H            = High accuracy
Output configuration
AV3 = Analog Voltage 0 – 10 V
AV   = Analog Voltage 0.5 – 4.5 V
AI     = Analog Current 4 – 20 mA
Connection
CM = 5p M12 Male Connector
PT   = PUR/TPE cable
USA&Canada
UL = UL
U   = cTUVus
QG Series
Inclination sensor
1 measuring axis
Standard Accuracy
14337 QG65D-KIXv-360-AI-CM-UL ±180°, 4-20mA
14329 QG65D-KIXv-360-AV3-CM-UL ±180°, 0-10V
High Accuracy
14341 QG65D-KIXv-360H-AI-CM-UL
±180°, 4-20mA
14349 QG76D-SIXv-360H-AI-CM-UL
14333 QG65D-KIXv-360H-AV3-CM-UL
±180°, 0-10V
14345 QG76D-SIXv-360H-AV3-CM-UL
2 measuring axis
Standard Accuracy
14334 QG65D-KDXYh-010-AI-CM-UL ±10°, 4-20mA
14335 QG65D-KDXYh-030-AI-CM-UL ±30°, 4-20mA
14336 QG65D-KDXYh-090-AI-CM-UL ±90°, 4-20mA
14326 QG65D-KDXYh-010-AV3-CM-UL ±10°, 0-10V
14327 QG65D-KDXYh-030-AV3-CM-UL ±30°, 0-10V
14328 QG65D-KDXYh-090-AV3-CM-UL ±90°, 0-10V
High Accuracy
14338 QG65D-KDXYh-010H-AI-CM-UL
±10°, 4-20mA
14346 QG76D-SDXYh-010H-AI-CM-UL
14339 QG65D-KDXYh-030H-AI-CM-UL
±30°, 4-20mA
14347 QG76D-SDXYh-030H-AI-CM-UL
14340 QG65D-KDXYh-090H-AI-CM-UL
±90°, 4-20mA
14348 QG76D-SDXYh-090H-AI-CM-UL
14330 QG65D-KDXYh-010H-AV3-CM-UL
±10°, 0-10V
14342 QG76D-SDXYh-010H-AV3-CM-UL
14331 QG65D-KDXYh-030H-AV3-CM-UL
±30°, 0-10V